
Ramapo (5-16,4-10 NJAC) -vs- Montclair St. (21-0,14-0 NJAC)
02/04/26 at Panzer Athletic Center, Montclair, NJ

 
 

 
 
Ramapo 75

Montclair St. 103

Date: 02/04/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 600
Site: Panzer Athletic Center, Montclair, NJ
Referees: Michael Schroback, Kolbert Galeano, George Mayoral

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Ramapo 32 43 75
Montclair St. 61 42 103

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Mickens,Orion * 30 15-21 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 0 1 1 0 30
02 Barlow,Elijah * 37 4-10 0-0 4-5 1-3 4 0 2 6 0 2 12
01 Thomas,Jalen * 31 3-5 0-0 1-1 0-5 5 2 2 1 0 0 7
10 Hutchinson,Enoch * 34 0-7 0-3 4-6 1-6 7 2 4 3 2 1 4
13 Murchison,Tyrell * 32 2-7 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 5 3 5 2 3 4
14 Chung,Isaiah 16 5-6 0-0 2-3 1-0 1 1 3 1 0 1 12
00 Lewis,Nahum 3 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4
05 Potts,Alex 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2
30 Shuler,Keithan 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-61 0-4 13-17 10-22 32 11 15 23 5 9 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-29   48.28% 0-2   0.00% 4-4   100.00%
Second Half 17-32   53.13% 0-2   0.00% 9-13   69.23%
Total 31-61   50.8% 0-4   0.0% 13-17   76.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 58 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Morales,Jacob * 25 9-16 6-11 1-1 1-3 4 1 3 1 0 2 25
04 Nicholson,Cristian * 30 5-9 3-4 0-0 1-3 4 0 6 2 0 4 13
11 Primas,Myles * 23 3-6 0-2 2-2 1-4 5 2 2 3 0 2 8
01 Cevis,Christian * 15 2-3 2-3 1-2 2-0 2 4 1 4 0 1 7
07 Goss,Kabrien * 26 2-10 0-6 0-0 2-1 3 1 11 0 0 0 4
03 Robertson,Ahmad 22 6-10 3-4 2-3 4-3 7 1 3 1 0 5 17
20 Beck,Kevin 8 4-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 9
05 Tsering,Kunga 13 2-3 1-2 3-4 3-1 4 1 2 1 0 0 8
14 Martin,Andrew 8 2-5 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
00 Cassels,Ryan 13 1-7 1-7 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 3
02 Thear,Mason 11 1-3 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
10 Ryan,Shane 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
12 Morales,Edryn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Carnegie,Ty 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 37-78 18-43 11-14 18-20 38 15 30 14 0 17 103

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 21-42   50.00% 12-26   46.15% 7-7   100.00%
Second Half 16-36   44.44% 6-17   35.29% 4-7   57.14%
Total 37-78   47.4% 18-43   41.9% 11-14   78.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 29
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 46 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ramapo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montclair St.
19:51 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MORALES,JACOB

-- ASSIST  by PRIMAS,MYLES
TURNOVER  by HUTCHINSON,ENOCH 19:22

19:06 TURNOVER  by PRIMAS,MYLES
STEAL  by BARLOW,ELIJAH 19:06
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JALEN 18:37

-- REBOUND DEF by GOSS,KABRIEN
18:17 TURNOVER  by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN

STEAL  by MURCHISON,TYRELL 18:17
MISS JUMPER by BARLOW,ELIJAH 18:06

-- REBOUND DEF by PRIMAS,MYLES
17:49 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MORALES,JACOB

GOOD LAYUP by MICKENS,ORION(in the paint) 17:32 2-6 H 4
17:21 2-8 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by PRIMAS,MYLES(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORALES,JACOB
TURNOVER  by MURCHISON,TYRELL 17:07

17:07 STEAL  by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN
FOUL  by THOMAS,JALEN 16:56

16:56 2-9 H 7 GOOD FT by PRIMAS,MYLES
16:56 SUB OUT by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN
16:56 SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,CRISTIAN
16:56 SUB IN by CASSELS,RYAN
16:56 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,AHMAD
16:56 2-10 H 8 GOOD FT by PRIMAS,MYLES
16:56 SUB OUT by PRIMAS,MYLES
16:56 SUB IN by MARTIN,ANDREW

MISS LAYUP by HUTCHINSON,ENOCH(in the paint) 16:52
-- REBOUND DEF by MORALES,JACOB

16:43 MISS 3PTR by GOSS,KABRIEN
-- REBOUND OFF by MORALES,JACOB

16:32 MISS 3PTR by GOSS,KABRIEN
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,AHMAD

16:25 MISS 3PTR by CASSELS,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,ENOCH --
GOOD LAYUP by MICKENS,ORION(in the paint) 16:11 4-10 H 6

16:01 4-12 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,ANDREW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GOSS,KABRIEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:58
15:58 SUB OUT by MORALES,JACOB
15:58 SUB IN by TSERING,KUNGA

GOOD LAYUP by MICKENS,ORION(in the paint) 15:37 6-12 H 6
ASSIST  by BARLOW,ELIJAH --

15:17 6-15 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,AHMAD
-- ASSIST  by TSERING,KUNGA

TURNOVER  by BARLOW,ELIJAH 15:06
15:06 STEAL  by ROBERTSON,AHMAD

FOUL  by THOMAS,JALEN 15:00
15:00 6-16 H 10 GOOD FT by MARTIN,ANDREW(fastbreak)
15:00 SUB OUT by CASSELS,RYAN
15:00 SUB OUT by GOSS,KABRIEN
15:00 SUB IN by THEAR,MASON
15:00 SUB IN by NICHOLSON,CRISTIAN

SUB OUT by THOMAS,JALEN 15:00
SUB IN by LEWIS,NAHUM 15:00

15:00 6-17 H 11 GOOD FT by MARTIN,ANDREW(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,NAHUM 14:55

14:55 STEAL  by ROBERTSON,AHMAD
14:47 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,AHMAD



-- REBOUND OFF by TSERING,KUNGA
14:43 TURNOVER  by TSERING,KUNGA

STEAL  by HUTCHINSON,ENOCH 14:43
14:43 FOUL  by THEAR,MASON

MISS 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,ENOCH 14:21
-- REBOUND DEF by THEAR,MASON

FOUL  by MURCHISON,TYRELL 14:09
14:09 6-18 H 12 GOOD FT by TSERING,KUNGA
14:09 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,AHMAD
14:09 SUB OUT by MARTIN,ANDREW
14:09 SUB IN by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN
14:09 SUB IN by PRIMAS,MYLES
14:09 6-19 H 13 GOOD FT by TSERING,KUNGA
14:09 SUB OUT by TSERING,KUNGA
14:09 SUB IN by MORALES,JACOB
14:05 FOUL  by MORALES,JACOB

GOOD FT by LEWIS,NAHUM 14:05 7-19 H 12
GOOD FT by LEWIS,NAHUM 14:05 8-19 H 11

14:05 SUB OUT by THEAR,MASON
14:05 SUB IN by GOSS,KABRIEN
13:57 8-22 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by MORALES,JACOB

-- ASSIST  by NICHOLSON,CRISTIAN
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,NAHUM 13:40

13:40 STEAL  by NICHOLSON,CRISTIAN
13:35 8-24 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by PRIMAS,MYLES(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NICHOLSON,CRISTIAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:33
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,NAHUM 13:05 10-24 H 14

12:49 TURNOVER  by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN
STEAL  by MURCHISON,TYRELL 12:49
TURNOVER  by BARLOW,ELIJAH 12:46

12:46 STEAL  by PRIMAS,MYLES
12:41 10-27 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by NICHOLSON,CRISTIAN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by PRIMAS,MYLES
MISS LAYUP by MICKENS,ORION(in the paint) 12:20
REBOUND OFF by MICKENS,ORION --
GOOD TIPIN by MICKENS,ORION(in the paint) 12:16 12-27 H 15

12:05 12-30 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN
-- ASSIST  by GOSS,KABRIEN

11:52 SUB OUT by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN
11:52 SUB OUT by PRIMAS,MYLES
11:52 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,AHMAD
11:52 SUB IN by BECK,KEVIN

SUB OUT by LEWIS,NAHUM 11:52
SUB IN by THOMAS,JALEN 11:52
GOOD LAYUP by MICKENS,ORION(in the paint) 11:29 14-30 H 16

11:06 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,AHMAD(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JALEN --
MISS JUMPER by HUTCHINSON,ENOCH(in the paint) 10:58

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,AHMAD
10:47 TURNOVER  by ROBERTSON,AHMAD
10:47 SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,CRISTIAN
10:47 SUB IN by CASSELS,RYAN

SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,ENOCH 10:47
SUB IN by POTTS,ALEX 10:47
GOOD DUNK by MICKENS,ORION(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:42 16-30 H 14
ASSIST  by MURCHISON,TYRELL --

10:29 16-33 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by MORALES,JACOB
-- ASSIST  by GOSS,KABRIEN

TURNOVER  by MURCHISON,TYRELL 10:12
10:12 STEAL  by ROBERTSON,AHMAD
10:02 16-36 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by BECK,KEVIN



-- ASSIST  by ROBERTSON,AHMAD
TURNOVER  by BARLOW,ELIJAH 09:43

09:43 STEAL  by BECK,KEVIN
09:39 MISS 3PTR by GOSS,KABRIEN

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,AHMAD
09:36 MISS 3PTR by MORALES,JACOB

-- REBOUND OFF by GOSS,KABRIEN
09:32 16-38 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by BECK,KEVIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GOSS,KABRIEN
09:07 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,AHMAD
09:07 SUB OUT by GOSS,KABRIEN
09:07 SUB OUT by BECK,KEVIN
09:07 SUB OUT by MORALES,JACOB
09:07 SUB IN by THEAR,MASON
09:07 SUB IN by NICHOLSON,CRISTIAN
09:07 SUB IN by TSERING,KUNGA
09:07 SUB IN by PRIMAS,MYLES

SUB OUT by MURCHISON,TYRELL 09:07
SUB OUT by MICKENS,ORION 09:07
SUB IN by CHUNG,ISAIAH 09:07
SUB IN by SHULER,KEITHAN 09:07
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:54

08:40 MISS 3PTR by CASSELS,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by BARLOW,ELIJAH --
MISS LAYUP by BARLOW,ELIJAH(in the paint) 08:30
REBOUND OFF by CHUNG,ISAIAH --
GOOD TIPIN by CHUNG,ISAIAH(in the paint) 08:27 18-38 H 20

08:27 FOUL  by PRIMAS,MYLES
GOOD FT by CHUNG,ISAIAH 08:27 19-38 H 19

08:18 MISS JUMPER by NICHOLSON,CRISTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by THEAR,MASON

08:14 MISS TIPIN by THEAR,MASON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THEAR,MASON

08:10 19-41 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by NICHOLSON,CRISTIAN
-- ASSIST  by THEAR,MASON

TURNOVER  by POTTS,ALEX 07:49
07:49 STEAL  by NICHOLSON,CRISTIAN
07:33 19-44 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by NICHOLSON,CRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by CHUNG,ISAIAH(in the paint) 07:04 21-44 H 23
06:44 MISS LAYUP by THEAR,MASON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:41 SUB OUT by THEAR,MASON
06:41 SUB OUT by PRIMAS,MYLES
06:41 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,AHMAD
06:41 SUB IN by MARTIN,ANDREW
06:39 MISS 3PTR by CASSELS,RYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by NICHOLSON,CRISTIAN
06:28 21-46 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLSON,CRISTIAN

TURNOVER  by SHULER,KEITHAN 06:24
06:24 STEAL  by ROBERTSON,AHMAD
06:20 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,ANDREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHULER,KEITHAN --
TURNOVER  by POTTS,ALEX 06:17

06:17 STEAL  by CASSELS,RYAN
06:05 MISS 3PTR by CASSELS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by BARLOW,ELIJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by CHUNG,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:57 23-46 H 23
ASSIST  by SHULER,KEITHAN --

05:38 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ANDREW
-- REBOUND OFF by TSERING,KUNGA

05:29 23-48 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by TSERING,KUNGA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTSON,AHMAD



GOOD LAYUP by BARLOW,ELIJAH(in the paint) 05:16 25-48 H 23
05:16 FOUL  by CASSELS,RYAN
05:16 SUB OUT by CASSELS,RYAN
05:16 SUB OUT by TSERING,KUNGA
05:16 SUB OUT by MARTIN,ANDREW
05:16 SUB IN by GOSS,KABRIEN
05:16 SUB IN by PRIMAS,MYLES
05:16 SUB IN by MORALES,JACOB

SUB OUT by THOMAS,JALEN 05:16
SUB OUT by POTTS,ALEX 05:16
SUB OUT by SHULER,KEITHAN 05:16
SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,ENOCH 05:16
SUB IN by MURCHISON,TYRELL 05:16
SUB IN by MICKENS,ORION 05:16
GOOD FT by BARLOW,ELIJAH 05:16 26-48 H 22

05:09 26-50 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by MORALES,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL  by CHUNG,ISAIAH 05:06

05:06 26-51 H 25 GOOD FT by MORALES,JACOB(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by MURCHISON,TYRELL 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,AHMAD
FOUL  by HUTCHINSON,ENOCH 04:46

04:46 SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,CRISTIAN
04:46 SUB IN by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN
04:44 MISS 3PTR by MORALES,JACOB

-- REBOUND OFF by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN
04:23 TURNOVER  by PRIMAS,MYLES

STEAL  by MURCHISON,TYRELL 04:23
MISS LAYUP by MICKENS,ORION(in the paint) 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by PRIMAS,MYLES
03:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:49 TURNOVER  by MORALES,JACOB

STEAL  by CHUNG,ISAIAH 03:49
GOOD LAYUP by CHUNG,ISAIAH(in the paint) 03:36 28-51 H 23

03:19 MISS JUMPER by GOSS,KABRIEN
BLOCK  by HUTCHINSON,ENOCH 03:19

-- REBOUND OFF by GOSS,KABRIEN
03:15 28-54 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by MORALES,JACOB

-- ASSIST  by GOSS,KABRIEN
MISS 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,ENOCH 02:54
REBOUND OFF by MURCHISON,TYRELL --
MISS TIPIN by MURCHISON,TYRELL(in the paint) 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,AHMAD
02:42 MISS LAYUP by PRIMAS,MYLES(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MURCHISON,TYRELL 02:42
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:37 28-56 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,AHMAD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GOSS,KABRIEN

TURNOVER  by HUTCHINSON,ENOCH 02:21
02:21 STEAL  by MORALES,JACOB
02:18 MISS 3PTR by GOSS,KABRIEN

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,ENOCH --
02:15 FOUL  by ROBERTSON,AHMAD
02:15 SUB OUT by GOSS,KABRIEN
02:15 SUB OUT by PRIMAS,MYLES
02:15 SUB IN by CASSELS,RYAN
02:15 SUB IN by NICHOLSON,CRISTIAN

MISS LAYUP by CHUNG,ISAIAH(in the paint) 02:06
REBOUND OFF by MICKENS,ORION --
MISS TIPIN by MICKENS,ORION(in the paint) 02:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BARLOW,ELIJAH(in the paint) 01:47 30-56 H 26

01:29 MISS 3PTR by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN



REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,ENOCH --
GOOD LAYUP by MICKENS,ORION(in the paint) 01:19 32-56 H 24
ASSIST  by MURCHISON,TYRELL --

00:45 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,AHMAD
00:45 SUB IN by PRIMAS,MYLES
00:41 MISS 3PTR by PRIMAS,MYLES

REBOUND DEF by MURCHISON,TYRELL --
TURNOVER  by MURCHISON,TYRELL 00:31

00:31 STEAL  by NICHOLSON,CRISTIAN

00:29 32-58 H 26
GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLSON,CRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by BARLOW,ELIJAH(in the paint) 00:22
-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,CRISTIAN

00:15 32-61 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by CASSELS,RYAN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN

00:05 FOUL  by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN
00:05 SUB OUT by PRIMAS,MYLES
00:05 SUB OUT by MORALES,JACOB
00:05 SUB IN by TSERING,KUNGA
00:05 SUB IN by BECK,KEVIN

MISS JUMPER by MURCHISON,TYRELL 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ramapo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montclair St.
20:00 SUB OUT by CASSELS,RYAN
20:00 SUB OUT by TSERING,KUNGA
20:00 SUB OUT by BECK,KEVIN
20:00 SUB IN by GOSS,KABRIEN
20:00 SUB IN by PRIMAS,MYLES
20:00 SUB IN by MORALES,JACOB

SUB OUT by CHUNG,ISAIAH 20:00
SUB IN by THOMAS,JALEN 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by MICKENS,ORION(in the paint) 19:45 34-61 H 27
ASSIST  by BARLOW,ELIJAH --

19:23 MISS JUMPER by MORALES,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by MICKENS,ORION --
GOOD LAYUP by MICKENS,ORION(in the paint) 19:06 36-61 H 25

18:54 MISS JUMPER by NICHOLSON,CRISTIAN
BLOCK  by MICKENS,ORION 18:54
REBOUND DEF by MURCHISON,TYRELL --
MISS LAYUP by MICKENS,ORION(in the paint) 18:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BARLOW,ELIJAH 18:38

18:22 TURNOVER  by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN
18:18 FOUL  by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by BARLOW,ELIJAH(fastbreak) 18:17 37-61 H 24
18:17 SUB OUT by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN
18:17 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,AHMAD

GOOD FT by BARLOW,ELIJAH(fastbreak) 18:17 38-61 H 23
18:07 MISS 3PTR by GOSS,KABRIEN

-- REBOUND OFF by PRIMAS,MYLES
18:03 TURNOVER  by PRIMAS,MYLES

STEAL  by BARLOW,ELIJAH 18:03
18:00 FOUL  by GOSS,KABRIEN

MISS FT by HUTCHINSON,ENOCH(fastbreak) 18:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HUTCHINSON,ENOCH(fastbreak) 18:00 39-61 H 22

17:40 MISS 3PTR by PRIMAS,MYLES
REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,ENOCH --



MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JALEN 17:33
-- REBOUND DEF by MORALES,JACOB

17:25 39-63 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by MORALES,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GOSS,KABRIEN

17:17 FOUL  by PRIMAS,MYLES
MISS 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,ENOCH 16:58
REBOUND OFF by HUTCHINSON,ENOCH --
TURNOVER  by MICKENS,ORION 16:52

16:52 STEAL  by PRIMAS,MYLES
16:52 SUB OUT by PRIMAS,MYLES
16:52 SUB OUT by MORALES,JACOB
16:52 SUB IN by TSERING,KUNGA
16:52 SUB IN by MARTIN,ANDREW

SUB OUT by MICKENS,ORION 16:52
SUB IN by CHUNG,ISAIAH 16:52

16:39 MISS JUMPER by NICHOLSON,CRISTIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,ENOCH --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JALEN(in the paint) 16:22 41-63 H 22
ASSIST  by CHUNG,ISAIAH --

16:11 MISS 3PTR by GOSS,KABRIEN
BLOCK  by HUTCHINSON,ENOCH 16:11
REBOUND DEF by MURCHISON,TYRELL --
TURNOVER  by BARLOW,ELIJAH 16:04

16:04 SUB OUT by GOSS,KABRIEN
16:04 SUB IN by CASSELS,RYAN
15:54 MISS 3PTR by CASSELS,RYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,AHMAD
FOUL  by MURCHISON,TYRELL 15:47

15:46 41-65 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,AHMAD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NICHOLSON,CRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by CHUNG,ISAIAH(in the paint) 15:26 43-65 H 22
ASSIST  by THOMAS,JALEN --

15:16 43-67 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,ANDREW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NICHOLSON,CRISTIAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:00
GOOD JUMPER by MURCHISON,TYRELL 14:40 45-67 H 22
ASSIST  by CHUNG,ISAIAH --

14:25 MISS 3PTR by TSERING,KUNGA
REBOUND DEF by MURCHISON,TYRELL --
GOOD LAYUP by BARLOW,ELIJAH(in the paint) 14:15 47-67 H 20
ASSIST  by CHUNG,ISAIAH --

13:50 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,ANDREW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JALEN --
MISS LAYUP by MURCHISON,TYRELL(in the paint) 13:40

-- REBOUND DEF by CASSELS,RYAN
13:32 MISS 3PTR by NICHOLSON,CRISTIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TSERING,KUNGA
13:25 MISS 3PTR by CASSELS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,ENOCH --
13:19 FOUL  by CASSELS,RYAN

MISS FT by BARLOW,ELIJAH(fastbreak) 13:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:19 SUB OUT by CASSELS,RYAN
13:19 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,AHMAD
13:19 SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,CRISTIAN
13:19 SUB OUT by TSERING,KUNGA
13:19 SUB OUT by MARTIN,ANDREW
13:19 SUB IN by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN
13:19 SUB IN by THEAR,MASON
13:19 SUB IN by GOSS,KABRIEN
13:19 SUB IN by PRIMAS,MYLES
13:19 SUB IN by MORALES,JACOB



GOOD FT by BARLOW,ELIJAH(fastbreak) 13:19 48-67 H 19
13:09 MISS 3PTR by MORALES,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by BARLOW,ELIJAH --
GOOD JUMPER by BARLOW,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:02 50-67 H 17

13:02 50-69 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by MORALES,JACOB(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by GOSS,KABRIEN

TURNOVER  by THOMAS,JALEN 12:37
12:34 MISS 3PTR by MORALES,JACOB

-- REBOUND OFF by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN
FOUL  by MURCHISON,TYRELL 12:30

12:30 MISS FT by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOMAS,JALEN 12:30
SUB IN by MICKENS,ORION 12:30

12:30 50-70 H 20 GOOD FT by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by MURCHISON,TYRELL 12:24

12:10 MISS LAYUP by MORALES,JACOB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MICKENS,ORION --
MISS LAYUP by HUTCHINSON,ENOCH(in the paint) 11:52
REBOUND OFF by MICKENS,ORION --
GOOD TIPIN by MICKENS,ORION(in the paint) 11:49 52-70 H 18

11:36 52-73 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN
-- ASSIST  by GOSS,KABRIEN

TURNOVER  by CHUNG,ISAIAH 11:22
11:22 STEAL  by MORALES,JACOB
11:21 SUB OUT by THEAR,MASON
11:21 SUB OUT by PRIMAS,MYLES
11:21 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,AHMAD
11:21 SUB IN by BECK,KEVIN

SUB OUT by CHUNG,ISAIAH 11:21
SUB IN by THOMAS,JALEN 11:21

11:14 MISS 3PTR by MORALES,JACOB
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

11:12 FOUL  by BECK,KEVIN
MISS LAYUP by MURCHISON,TYRELL(in the paint) 11:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

11:03 SUB OUT by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN
11:03 SUB IN by NICHOLSON,CRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by MICKENS,ORION(in the paint) 11:01 54-73 H 19
ASSIST  by HUTCHINSON,ENOCH --

10:40 54-75 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by GOSS,KABRIEN
GOOD LAYUP by MICKENS,ORION(in the paint) 10:26 56-75 H 19
ASSIST  by MURCHISON,TYRELL --

10:13 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,AHMAD(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MURCHISON,TYRELL 10:13
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JALEN --
GOOD LAYUP by MICKENS,ORION(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:08 58-75 H 17
ASSIST  by THOMAS,JALEN --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:06

10:06 SUB OUT by MORALES,JACOB
10:06 SUB IN by TSERING,KUNGA

FOUL  by MURCHISON,TYRELL 09:55
09:55 MISS FT by TSERING,KUNGA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:55 58-76 H 18 GOOD FT by TSERING,KUNGA

MISS JUMPER by BARLOW,ELIJAH(in the paint) 09:41
REBOUND OFF by BARLOW,ELIJAH --
GOOD JUMPER by MICKENS,ORION(in the paint) 09:34 60-76 H 16
ASSIST  by HUTCHINSON,ENOCH --

09:23 60-78 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by BECK,KEVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GOSS,KABRIEN

GOOD LAYUP by MURCHISON,TYRELL(in the paint) 09:04 62-78 H 16



ASSIST  by HUTCHINSON,ENOCH --
08:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:36 62-81 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by TSERING,KUNGA

-- ASSIST  by ROBERTSON,AHMAD
MISS LAYUP by MICKENS,ORION(in the paint) 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TSERING,KUNGA
08:08 MISS 3PTR by BECK,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JALEN --
07:58 FOUL  by TSERING,KUNGA

MISS FT by HUTCHINSON,ENOCH 07:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:58 SUB OUT by TSERING,KUNGA
07:58 SUB OUT by BECK,KEVIN
07:58 SUB IN by PRIMAS,MYLES
07:58 SUB IN by MORALES,JACOB

GOOD FT by HUTCHINSON,ENOCH 07:58 63-81 H 18
07:45 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,AHMAD(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,AHMAD
07:29 63-84 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,AHMAD

-- ASSIST  by MORALES,JACOB
MISS JUMPER by MICKENS,ORION 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MORALES,JACOB

06:48 63-86 H 23
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,AHMAD(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORALES,JACOB
FOUL  by MICKENS,ORION 06:48

06:48 63-87 H 24 GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,AHMAD(fastbreak)
06:48 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,AHMAD
06:48 SUB IN by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JALEN(in the paint) 06:28 65-87 H 22
06:28 FOUL  by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by THOMAS,JALEN 06:28 66-87 H 21
06:16 TURNOVER  by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN

TURNOVER  by MURCHISON,TYRELL 06:12
06:12 STEAL  by NICHOLSON,CRISTIAN
05:53 66-89 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by GOSS,KABRIEN
05:47 FOUL  by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN
05:47 SUB OUT by CEVIS,CHRISTIAN
05:47 SUB IN by THEAR,MASON

GOOD FT by HUTCHINSON,ENOCH(fastbreak) 05:47 67-89 H 22
GOOD FT by HUTCHINSON,ENOCH(fastbreak) 05:47 68-89 H 21

05:36 MISS JUMPER by GOSS,KABRIEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MICKENS,ORION --
MISS JUMPER by BARLOW,ELIJAH(in the paint) 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,CRISTIAN
05:13 68-92 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by MORALES,JACOB(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by NICHOLSON,CRISTIAN
GOOD DUNK by MICKENS,ORION(in the paint) 05:01 70-92 H 22
ASSIST  by HUTCHINSON,ENOCH --

04:49 TURNOVER  by NICHOLSON,CRISTIAN
MISS LAYUP by HUTCHINSON,ENOCH(in the paint) 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by PRIMAS,MYLES
04:15 70-95 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by THEAR,MASON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by GOSS,KABRIEN
03:47 SUB OUT by GOSS,KABRIEN
03:47 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,AHMAD

TURNOVER  by BARLOW,ELIJAH 03:34
03:34 STEAL  by ROBERTSON,AHMAD

FOUL  by MURCHISON,TYRELL 03:31
03:31 SUB OUT by MORALES,JACOB
03:31 SUB IN by TSERING,KUNGA

SUB OUT by MURCHISON,TYRELL 03:31
SUB IN by SHULER,KEITHAN 03:31



03:31 MISS FT by ROBERTSON,AHMAD
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:31 70-96 H 26 GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,AHMAD
MISS JUMPER by BARLOW,ELIJAH 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by PRIMAS,MYLES
03:08 70-98 H 28 GOOD DUNK by PRIMAS,MYLES(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NICHOLSON,CRISTIAN
SUB OUT by BARLOW,ELIJAH 02:49
SUB IN by POTTS,ALEX 02:49
MISS JUMPER by SHULER,KEITHAN 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,CRISTIAN
02:20 TURNOVER  by NICHOLSON,CRISTIAN

STEAL  by SHULER,KEITHAN 02:20
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:13 72-98 H 26

02:00
72-
101 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,AHMAD

-- ASSIST  by TSERING,KUNGA
01:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:56 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,AHMAD
01:56 SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,CRISTIAN
01:56 SUB OUT by TSERING,KUNGA
01:56 SUB IN by RYAN,SHANE
01:56 SUB IN by MORALES,EDRYN
01:56 SUB IN by CARNEGIE,TY

SUB OUT by MICKENS,ORION 01:56
SUB IN by CHUNG,ISAIAH 01:56

01:56 SUB OUT by PRIMAS,MYLES
01:56 SUB IN by BECK,KEVIN

TURNOVER  by HUTCHINSON,ENOCH 01:56
01:56 STEAL  by RYAN,SHANE

FOUL  by HUTCHINSON,ENOCH 01:38
01:37 TURNOVER  by RYAN,SHANE
01:28 FOUL  by RYAN,SHANE

GOOD FT by CHUNG,ISAIAH 01:28
73-
101 H 28

MISS FT by CHUNG,ISAIAH 01:28
-- REBOUND DEF by MORALES,EDRYN

01:17 TURNOVER  by MORALES,EDRYN
STEAL  by POTTS,ALEX 01:17

GOOD LAYUP by POTTS,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:13
75-
101 H 26

00:55
75-
103 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by BECK,KEVIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARNEGIE,TY
MISS JUMPER by POTTS,ALEX 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by CARNEGIE,TY
00:14 MISS LAYUP by CARNEGIE,TY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JALEN --
MISS 3PTR by POTTS,ALEX 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by RYAN,SHANE


